
 
ls t his an Early 

Code Procure-me~ Program/Proj ect PMOJEncl-User Procurement 
(PAP) Activity? 

(Yes/No) 

A. PROCUREMENT OF GOODS AHO SERVICES 

1 Office Supplies AS-SPU No 

2 AccourYable Form Expenses Various Offi:es 

3 Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies UHSUISRC No 

4 Fuel Oil and Lubricants Ft.tSS No 

5 Other S~ies and Materials Various Offi:es No 

Bed l inens towels. curtains. etc 

CIJnstructioNhardware s• mnlies and materials 

DJnstruction tools. hand tools. materiats by administraoon 

IT equ(pment.. suppies, parts, accessories and peripe.hrals YES 

ID cards and lace 
Prinf s and Maferiats 

echnfCs and fire-NOrlc.s 
Tokens me aiveawavs 
Disease Preventive su ·es and materials 
·rusaster Risk su ·este ent.. Medical s ies 
Tool kits for PNU s 
SCUAAs ies uniforms and other relmed i tems 

Other tw1ne,al merchandise and miscellaneous i tems 
Appliances. Audii>-Visual equjpment. drinking fountain and 
rela.ted items (semi-e,.,.,..,.ndable) 
PyrotechnlC and fireworks suppNe-s. events' dec«s. 

corporate giveaways. christmas baskets and grocers. 

tokens and plaques, branding T ..shifts. j ackets and related 

items. other supplie.s and materiats for Universitty wide 

events.Local and international conferences. 

Ccmmencement programs. Planning workshops, PBDO 

supplies, GAD supplies, HR Prime/PRAISE and Loyalty 

service award activities. Gawad Sulo, University Fair 

Events and various University programs.: Other s.upp/.ies 

such as garoen;ng supplies, yearbook and Graduation 

Pictorial ,.,,,c .. ·-e 

Philippine Normal University 
Updated Annual Procurement Plan (APP) • FY 2024 

MANILA CAMPUS 

Schedule tor Each Proc11ement Act. 

Mode of Ad~t Usemel'lt/ 
Proc11ement Posting Of 

Sl.lbn'liSSionlOp Notice Of 

IBIREI enlng Of Bids Award 

AMP NIA NIA NIA 

AMP/Agerr;y-
NIA NIA NIA . 

AMP 1st-4th Quarter 

At.tP 1st-4th Quarter 

AMP 1st-4th Quarter 

,.._ 
Biddi......JAMP 

Source of 
contract 

Ft..as Signing 

N/A GAA 

N/A 

GAAISTF 

GAA 

GAAISTF 

Estimated/Actual Bud t PhPl Remarb 
(brief description of 

Total MOOE co Program/Activity/ 
Proj ect) 

COtntr\Otl-use supplies 
aw:iilatile st DBM•PS. 
To be proeuted M a 

5,300,000.00 5,300,000.0( quartM)' baSls or as 
!he need ~ . hems 

no1 avallatlle a, PS 
shall be procured 

lhrou"' AMP. 

300,000.00 300,000.0( 

Procurement ot 
tnedlelnes, 

8,000,000.00 5,000,000.0( 3,000,000.00 tnedleal'dentaf/ 
la1Xlra1oty suppl'" and 

MUl_....,l 

500000.00 500000.0 
Vark:lus items not 

14,000,000.00 14,000,000.0( 
aw:iilatile st DBM•PS. 
To be p-oeurecl as the 

need arises. 

l'HIUl'Pl\'J; ."i( R\IALu~·1vtRSl'r 
t!OMCU >J.'Rt:cr.,,-s 

n ' f .... , ........ 

fl:f"''l1tli• 11 /Ii$ .. I ,_ '!>73~ S. ~0.2 f 
lhlf': A .. y , I 10 ,Z,,,.,,_ 



 

Semi-Expendable Expenses • Office Equipment Various Offi::86 No 
r~ 1st-4th Quarter GAA 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.0( 

Laptops and related computjng device. cctv, scanners, 
projectors, shredders (semi-expandab/es) 

Semi-Expendable Expenses • F...-nih . .-e and Fixtures GAA 800,000.00 800,000.0( 

6 Travellino E nse f local/Foreian\ Vm-ious Offi::e& No At.IP NIA NIA NIA N/A GAAISTF 6 200000.00 6200000.0 
AirlnB ticltets local fares 

7 Training Expenses Various Offi::es No At.IP NIA NIA 
1st--'lh 1st-4th 

GAAISTF 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.0( - -
Venuee/Accomodaicns (HR PRIME. University . 

. 
8 Books and other Instructional Materials Univ. Lib. No 

.,._ 
1st-4th Quarter GAAISTF 1,250,000.00 1,250,000.0( 

F 
"""""' 

. 
Fili,.,iniMa Books . 

. 
9 Utilrties . 

Wa..erSWces FMSO No At.IP NA NA NA NA GAA 14 450 000.00 14 450000.0 
Electri::itv Servi::es FMSO No At.tP NA NA NA NA GAA 18 265 000.00 18265000.0 

. 
10 Commurwcation . 

P06tage and COJrier Services Various Offi::86 No 
.,._ 

NA NA NA NA GAAISTF 170,000.00 170,000.0( 
Siddi-- 'AMP 

TelKlhone ft i:n:lneriPABX S@rvicel\ FMSO No At.IP NA NA NA NA GAA 630000.00 630000.0 
Telephone (MdJile) /p<e paid call cards and other realted 

FMSO No 
.,._ 

NA NA NA NA GAA 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.0( ,..,,. Siddi-- 'AMP 

Internet ~tions (Main ) MISO YES .,._ 4th Quarter 2023 Jan-Feb 2024 (Based on 
Bldding/AMP released of GM 2024) 

GAAISTF 4,930,000.00 4,930,000.00 
Internet ~tions (Sack Up) MISO YES 4th Quarter 2023 

I I 

11 General/Maintenance Services I I 

Jaritorial Services FMSO YES Public Bidding 4th Quarter 2023 Jan-Feb 2024 (Based on 
GAAISTF 21,000,000.00 21,000,000.0( 

released of GM 2024\ 

Security St:nices ASMO NO Public Bidding 2nd Quarter 2024 Jul-24 GAA 18,000,000.00 18,000,000.0( 

Other Gt:neral Service6 FMSO No 
.,._ 

NA NA GAA 500,000.00 500,000.0( 

Elevator maintenance.. Aircondrtioning unil YES 
.,._ 

4th Quarter 2023 
Jan-Feb 2024 (Based on 
released of GAA 2024\ 

Contract for Hazard Waste Mana,.,..ment I I 

12 Professional Services I I 

Legal Servioes Various Offi::es No 
.,._ 

1st-4th Quarter GAA 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.0( 

Auditi-g Services Various Offi::86 No 
.,._ 

1st-4th Quarter GAA 300,000.00 300,000.0( 

Consultancy St:nices Various Offi::86 No 
.,._ 

1st-4th Quarter GAA 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.0( 
Siddi-- 'AMP 

Other Services Various Offi::es No 
.,._ 

1st-4th Quarter GAA 4,000,000.00 , .000.000.0< 

WM of Alts, restorations of murals, mOO(NJ'lents.. 
engraving and rela.ted services.. wn·ters.. graphic artists , 
outsource ptin6ng services. Customizing onloine system. 
website hosting, e library services Property Appraise.,. 
technical architectural and engineering. and technical I 111.1 l'Pl~I: "OR\t,i p.. Ui\'JVtRSITY 
specification writers and reserachers.. and other related lSO,HtuUf' K CF.,""1'S 

services ,I. T'I, T ) r,, ,,-.. / t:'1"> 

Jh,~1,,.,;.,.-r. ... 1J,.,373y_, S. ~z.,. 
U•1t: A ... y 1 I ...,,.,,,_ ? 



 

13 Food and Other Catering Sef'Yices Pwdary Servioes 

14 Ren.:oi rs and Mairnnance 
&fld. and St ructure Maintenance 

Repalf lltld tet1CN86«1 ot SC1e11ce Lab/ .m,o,oveme11r d Pelfmeter FMSO Fef!Ce. lltld other t8CJN6es that need reperrs 

Office equipment/Other Property Plant and Equipmert Various Offi:86 

Preventive maintenance of various equipment and 
machinerv 
CaNbration of medical equipment, Dental, SRC Lab 
__ , ·~ -

Repair & mafntenance of various office equipment. 
Electrical Panel Boards. water tanks. and other 
electrical and mechanical - - ·'-- :nt. 

Meter Vehicle& Maintenance FMSO 
Furniture !Yid Fixture& Mantanance Various Offi::e& 

15 
Fldelitv Bond Premirms ASMO 

StudBit hsumnce 
Taxes duties !Yid U::enses 

16 Other MOOE 
Ad\'Bl'tisinn E SBS Various Offi::es 
Printino and Publcetion SBS V!Yious Offi::e& 

Rent Elq)ense (eq~IIWhictel ~nue. Bocth. C8flOPY Te11r, 
POtUtble TOliet. LED WeJ, SOUtld system. EWYlf Manegeme,ir 

Various Offi:86 
setvJces.afld Ftower Am11ger , afld other rental se.Mces Jot 
evef'ltS) • A\IP, VJdeog(aphy 8tld ~ 

Li and Other Reecf Materials Sub ·on V!Yious Offi::e& 

Other Sub~ Expenses Various Offi:86 

Domain name istration 
Software Ucenses 

{AdoOe,goople wM<speee. MS Ollice, llnd ,._te.ted 
Nc:e11se,1 

Archftectural software 

Arewa/1 

Antivirvs 
Authen sdwaresub ion 
Video Ccnferen 
Unlfled ·ntSubsc • . .., 
Services related to We bite. e services and library 

toots tools 

No 
,.._ 

1st-4th Quarter 
8iddi ...... 1AMP 

• • • 
I I I 

No 
,.._ 

1st-4th Quarter 
Bidding/AMP 

No 
,.._ 

1st-4th Quarter 

YES 

No AMP NA NA NA NA 
No AMP NA NA NA NA 

No AMP 1st-4th Qu..-ter 
1st-4th Owner 

At.tP 4th Quarter NA NA Oeo-24 
NA NA NA NA 

No At.tP NA NA NA NA 
No AMP NA NA NA NA 

No AMP NA NA NA NA 

No AMP NA NA NA NA 

No 
,.._ 

1st-4th Quarter 
Biddi--'AMP 

YES 
,.._ 

4th Quarter 2023 
Jan.Feb 2024 (based on 

release cl GAA 2024\ 
YES 4th OJarter 2023 Jan.Feb 2024 !based on 

• • 
YES 4thQJ.arter2023 Jan.Feb 2024 fbased on 

GAA/STF 

GAA 

GAA 

GAA 
GAA 

GAA 

STF 
GAA/STF 

GAA 
GAA 

GAA 

GAA 

GAAISTF 

2,000,000.00 2,000,000.0C 

1,700,000.00 1,700,000.0C 

950,000.00 960,000.0C 

550 000.00 550000.01 
200000.00 200 000.01 

. 

. 
300000.00 300000.0 

• • 
328.000.00 328000.0 
14-5 700.00 145 700.0 

. 

. 
105.000.00 105000.0• 
150000.00 150000.01 

2,025,000.00 2,025,000.0C 

450000.00 450000.01 

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.0C 

1•u 11.1f' j)t ,,1: NORMAi. cr,;1,cERs 1n ' 
lW,\Rll 0►· 1o;c.;&NTS 

APPROVED 
H\•~ l 11 l i01n N <> : -'!:J7.3S f. tt>,2;. 

D • ll: YI 



 

17 OTHERS I I I 

Provision for Facilities Improvement and Equipment Various Offi:86 NO 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 3,223,200.00 1,223,200.0( 2.000,000.00 Siddi-- 'AMP 

ICT Repairs and Maintenance. JCT Equipmentflnfrastructure 
(Upgadi-g) of Fiber Optic Cable_ Aocess Switches wi:h ftier 
modute, HCI Software LiCMSeS, Upgrade of servers. google 
\\Ui<spaoe, videoocnferenci-g, ventl.licn system of d.la center. 

. 
I.PS maiitenance. CCTV maintenance.. Core swith maintenance. 
upgradedWifi 

. 
Other Feci.ties 

lmproveme . ..- of venti lation system of various classrooms, 
STF . 7,506,340.00 

offices and ve~ 

Repair/Renovationllmproveme..- of Various Facil ities 

(Repair/Reni:Nation of HRMOS, Phase 2 : RepairtRenc,,,aicn of 
ICEHt.tE Office • PS,515,000.()(t, Reprairtlmprcwment of 
Co\oered Walkways, Phase 1 (Pecson to Finance); lnstallaOOl"I STFn'F 35,567,448.33 
cl Alumni Pat1< : Repeir/lmprcwment of E.P. Dagot Building 
Faciities • ; lnstalalticn of Roof at HRO Bldg. ; 
Reprair/lmprcwment of PNU Worship Space; Variation Order 
Gym : Installation of Historical Marker 

AUXILIARY SERVICES . 

Consttuctiln cl PM.I Cafe at Normal Han. R1":11W/Rel'IOY8ticn of 
NO 

.,._ 
1st -4th Quarter STF 5,942,900.00 5,942,900.00 

PM.I Hostel Pantry and La.ndry Bldding/AMP 

Cafeteria marl(et and grocery supplies, kitchen and dining area 
equipment. supplies, Hostel supplies. and Nomta/ Hall 12,000,000.00 12,000,000.0( 

Licensure Examnation for Teachers (LET Review) NO 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.0( 

National Qualifying Exami'lakn for School Heads (NQESH) 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 740,000.00 740,000.0( 

Research Fund fa Special Projects for PBRGs 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.0( 

Attielics & 0.ftural Supplies & Equipment 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 4,000,000.00 2,000,000.0( 2,000,000.00 
Siddi-- 'AMP 

PWEBBS 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 5,000,000.00 3,000,000.0( 2,000,000.00 

other software and other subscr.M'>tions 1st -4th Quarter 

Student CoJncil 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.0( 

Student Government 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.0( 

Torch (Suppli86, materials, 81:1JipmEf'll, printing services, .,._ 
1st -4th Quarter STF 3,500,000.00 3,000,000.0( 500,000.00 

lraini- -· acccmodaticn and food services\ Siddi-- 'AMP 

Nonna Ughls 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.0( 

On-line Commons 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 6,000,000.00 , .000.000.0< 2,000,000.00 

1n. Developmental 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter STF 204,000.00 204,000.0( 
Siddi-- 'AMP 

Student Teaching 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter S F ' tlll.Wi'l'IJli b6!lll(j , 1. u.~ .~!\111,!il<Jo.O( . :;,: ; . .. ,~ ~ 

lta•,,.l111i .. n ~ .... : t},..~7.SS' S. ,t0.2 ,{. 
D■lf: ).·.._..,, I IO 20 ~. ' 



 
16 Canital Out 

Other Machinery and Equipment (Supply, Delvery, 
Configuration, and Installation cl the Building Management - .- ·"' 

SUB TOTAL 

Maintenance and Other O---ati ..... c .. - ... nses l MOOEI 

Consttuctiln cl the National Center fa: Teacher Educaticn 
1 (NCTE) Building (fonnerty the PNU Convention Center and 

. n .. _ _ , ? 

2 tfgher Educaticn Research and h"lovation Project 

Other Maintenance and es 

3 Develoommt on Futures Think· snd Stre ·c Foresioht 

R86earch 8q:llcr.lion and Oev~t E.)rptnSeS 

Sub Total-Loe-ally -Funded Projects 

I 
C. EXTERNALL FUNDED PROJECTS 

1 Funding fOf RCTQ 

(EQU~metlt -rr Laptop, de$k.l'Op, 800 «hef computing devlee, 
fUrrl.lJUre and sppliences. Ottiee &JfJPDeS. matelfats, T,a...el alttllfe, 
tf8f'lspot't.9tiotl a11d /rl!U1"81tCe expenses. T/8Mif'l9. wcrtsbop soo 
teJaled eveti!S &JfJPDeS. IWdl fOod llnd hOtel 8C00t'l'IOd86otl &etY.IOeS, 
renteJot vehictes. communkebl expenses suef'I as prep81d eerds . 

• 
2 Linking Standards and Quality Practice (Lis QUP} 

OIIJ'ice EQU~me11t 

OIIJ'ice SUppNes 

" MUs • vef'IUes 
eommunleat.lorl e~s • cal C&fds ... _ ... 

se • video CO'lfeietlek)n 8ltd othet's 
00,., S llnd Ms1elfttls 

--- , ... ,_. I _,.cy ~ - ·1S•S o, ·•- ' n, lO ·- ~sessme11l 
3 for Quality 

Reform Efforts 
Office Enurtomtuit 

°""' • 
" ~s-Venues 
""""""-ac,, MUS • Clll C;f'8/J$ ... ... .. 
00,., S llnd M8tetflllS 

NJic Jan.Feb 2024 (based on 
YES 

Bidding/AMP 
4th Quarter 2023 released GAA 2024) GAA 

NJic Jan.Feb 2024 (based on 
OUP YES 4th Quarter 2023 GAA Bidding/AMP released GAA 2024) 

VPREOA No 
NJic 1st -4th Quarter GAA 8iddi ...... 1AMP 

1st -4th Ou!Yter 

VPANPREQA No NJic GAA 

VPRPOA 1st -4th Quarter 

No 
NJic n 

Bidding/AMP 

I/PA No - 1st -4th Quarter n 

NJic VPREOA No 1st -4th Quarter n 
Bidding/AMP 

15,000,000.00 

224,108,800.00 191.665.900.00 

15,000,000.00 

1,140,000.00 I , 140,000.00 

4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 

20, 140,000.00 5, 140,000.0C 

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 

20,000,000.00 15,000,000.0C 

535,000.00 535,000.00 

r u II.I PPINE .'iOR.\1AL UN'IVtKSITY 
tsOMtu O J-' R t:Ct:/IITS 

APPROVED 

fh.,.nhmnfll i'•.: 
lho, : y, 

15,000,000.00 

75.517 188.33 

15,000,000.00 

15,000,000.00 

5,000,000.00 



 

 

  

(NRCP) Oeve.lopment and validation of Teacher Training 

• Framework on MTB-MLE Instruction (To be rename as: 
I/PA No 

.,._ 
1st -4th Quarter Tl 1,093,000.00 1,093,000.00 

Assessment of the Recent Language in Education Policies in Bldding/AMP 
the Phils.: An Anatysis in Support of Policy Formation) 

QLl!'l'ee £nurtome11r 

°"'"' • 
" M&eJ•ViMU!'!S 

""""""-""" 
en.ses • eel ends .... ... .. 

Oth<N S llnd Mate/1111$ 

• omce or 1t1e No 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter Tl 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 Global Ci tizenshin Education • GCEO 
President 

QLl!'l'ee Enu!tJme11r 

°"'"' • 
" ense.s • Ve11U!'!s 

""""""-""' en.ses • eel ends .... ... .. 
Oth<N S llnd MatetfelS 

6 VPREOA No 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter Tl 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 Educatinn Science Teacher few AD (ESTA} Biddi......JAMP 
QLl!'l'ee £nurtome11r 

°"'"' • 
" en&e.S • \fetlU!'!$ 

""""""-""" 
en.ses • eel ends .... ... .. 

Oth<N S llnd Mate/1111$ 

7 1.....,..-.... t"r0Cllf'9l'llent OT .-, ..,, esstona.1 .....-rv1ces w r t, .... 
I/PA No 

.,._ 
1st -4th Quarter Tl 820,000.00 820,000.00 Oevelo,.._..nt of OenEd 5 ......... Manual few Learners Siddi--'AMP 

QLl!'l'ee Enu!tJme11r 

°"'"' • 
" ense.s • Ve11U!'!s 

""""""-""' en.ses • eel ends .... ... .. 
Oth<N S llnd MatetfelS 

1.....,ve1oprnem OT . .. ,e,,_,_1ona,- ,1on r rameworK -~ .,._ 
8 Strategies of UEP towards a strong national and VPSSSS No 1st -4th Quarter Tl 50,000.00 50,000.00 

International nartnershin and Collaboration Bidding/AMP 

onrce E ,..., 
°"'"' ~. 
" en.ses • vemies 
communlCat.iOrl en.ses • cell ereas -- .. 
Oth<N S llnd MatetfelS 

• 1,..\;ase .,,......,yon 1ecnno10gy a, .... ~ ... ucat1on 1n t, - VPREOA No 
.,._ 

1st -4th Quarter Tl 90,000.00 90,000.00 
Phili--ines 

onrce E ,..., 
°"'"' • " en.ses • vemies 
communlCat.iOrl en.ses • cell ereas --... ~ .. CJtM,( S llnd MatetfelS ' Nt':0.' ' \ fN s 

BOARD Ot' RE ."'-'T S 

APPROVED 
lfr,nlo1U nt1 ,'11,: f ,..-~7JS° S. t_02. 4-

1 lhtc A ... ,.., ,,.,,_t 



 

  

10 
CHED-Funded Research titled "Ensuring Quality and - ··--·-

onree Enu!tJtrNMt 

°"'"' • 
" ense.s - Venues 

""""""-""" MUS • Clll ends .... ... .. 
OtlNN send Matetfels 

11 National Higher Education S...-nmit 

°"'"' • 
Tl"8iltltlg Expenses • vemies 

CClmmunieet.Joo Expenses • eel Cf'8ds .... ... .. 
Othet SUppNes end Matetfels 

12 2024 PASUC National Cult1Xe and the Arts Festival 

onrce ,...,,...,,..., 

" en.us • \fem.<es 

CClmmilnieerJorl Expenses • eel ends 

Sut>- t/ott ,=,..uw,sie 

OtlNN Sand Ma!etflllS 

Sob Total-Extemaltv -Fund&d Proiects 
I 

I 

MS. JENNY C. MALITAO 
Oi:ector. AGTtnstrati\'8 Services 

Endcrsed by: 

0~ 
ci~~so 

VPREOA No 
.,._ 

I/PA No 
.,._ 

1/PFA No 
.,._ 

Siddi- - 'AMP 

Grand Total 

~oedApprop<iale FundsAvalable: 

RONNIE 8. PAGAL, CIA 
Oi'ector. R-lancial Manage,,ena St:nices 

J~ .!I . ~J,.;.J 
TERESITA T. RUNGOUIN 
Chainnan, TR-BAC 

1st -4th Quarter Tl 

2nd Quarter Tl 

I I I 

2nd Quarter Tl 

LOR01'11~ - GARA 
Vice Pr'es\~;,rfinance and Admnistration 

10,000,000.00 

6.500,000.00 

802,950.00 

49 390 950.00 

330,214,038.83 

10,000,000.00 

6 ,500,000.00 

802,950.00 

37 890 950.00 

234.696.850.00 

by: 

' 
T\JGA 

Urwe.rsity President 

l'ftll.lf' l' l .,t: M)RMAl. CNl\ ' ERSIT\' 
bl)•\RI) o•· IO~( a : ....... T:-; 

APPROVED 
Uo••l111i .. n !','11. : -373S S'. zot 4-

lh!4' : YI 

5 000 000.00 

95,517: 188.33 
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,. 
A.c.-4,Ad-lflil~ .. 

1-t«.llofn ""'°"tl'lt'cte,btaitiM Jha<f,,1,L'fflli, 

"' Cb'li-YIN'J -and V~w..NJ C~l>r41l~ 
A,(,J'A.:J)',!,t1 ... 

1)1,:c~Nlt~.,G4WAD-t>AIANCiAl 
k.;i,1/P.d!'WI No 

~dkt,t11n "" 

11'\dQu:trt•t 
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c- ProeuN,.,.nt Pr09'1in'Pro;♦et PMOI End.Ustr 
Is this an Early 

(PAP) Proeuromont 
Activity? 
(Y•-SINo) 

A. PROCUREMENT OF GOODS ANO SERVICES 

1 Office SuooliH and General Malntenance1n...eratlons' Sunni es various o rnces No 

" Accountable Form Ex-°ens.es Various Otfi«s No 
3 Me , I 0'"'1'1....,1 •n.t l lies r.-,nes Varlous otrr-• N• 
4 f.··-1 nil "n" rub nlS FM" tfo 
s Other sU::;; lies and Ma~rla~ V . '"" Ho 

A"'""ianus 1sen,l~x dablei' VariovsOffi«.s No 
Aud'-.!Ji·ua.li , tc•mi,.•1C,...nd1bl~s\ Various Offices "" s T ,s Curt-.lns etc, V . ff~- Na 

C-onstructlo .. 1har<twar flit• anA M"••n"'I .. Various ' No 
Cons.t1•.,.tion T~s ma.,•ria,lc bu adminlstHttion Various Offtt'"'• No 
Fur111"tv,e' J~m1-e•..::;;.nd1b'le-s' vari-u1. nm.-cs No 
Hand toob 1seml•11-ndables' V;1 rious Offkes No 
IT Parts, wifi modems, web camera. voice reco<der, aocesories and 

Various Offices No 1 .... , iDherals 
IOcards and lace V• . sOfti«s No 
Ptlntin• iu..,.jle:s •ftd matHial• Vu'kM.rs Offices Ho 

hnl-a--- F1, rl;c Vartous Offices -
Tokens and Plaques; T shirts and Jacteu. Groc~ Items. Chtlnmas 
Baskets. eorpo<ate gjve aw,1ys, lei&h and other Rowers f°' various 

eYenu Of University .ctivities '°' the foUowlng e-venu: (l) loyalty Award 
and other Se-Mee Award Prog,-ams for employees (HR PfUMe/PRAISE) 
(2J for University Gue5u., Spe.,l:ers (3) fOf Summit. Worl:shops. trafnlncs 

V,1tious Ottioes No •nd local and Inter nation.al conferences (4) PNU Fa'irand AMi'lefsary 

Celebr•tions and rfflt·flf at't.Mti,es (S) G1w,1d Sulo (6) Commenr;ement 
£kerdses (7) Mid Year end Year End P1,1nninc.(8) Chnstmas Proaram {9) 

PBOO supplies, equlpmenu and materlak (10) GAO R•lated Pn,crams 
andAetMties 

Oth♦t SupplWs and Mat«.rials, cener~I men:handke and mlscell•neous 

items for Offices. Universlry Events, Medic.al FMSS •.nd Stc:urity related Vuious Offices No 
supplies. Christm1s dKOAtions and other related items 

laptops. ttblets. pnnters. ct:rv (seml-elCpendables) Various Offices No 

COVIO preventive response suppfies/ equ,pmant/ Covid kits and 
Various Offices No vltlmln.s for employees and studenu/'2f supplies 

Otsester Ritak Su9plies/equ1pmtnl VariousOlfas Ho 
ioolkiu for PHU Svstem VariOU$ Offices No 
SCUM supplies, uniforms and other related ttems Vulous Offtces r<o 

6 Travellln• b-nses lloatlffonl•n' V•rlous omces No 
Altllne Ticteu, Loc:al fares and o ther related .actlvities 

7 
Training, Seminar and Planning Wotkshop/Wrlteshop, 

V.1ri04,1s Offices No 
Loal/ll'lttrnatlonal Conferences, Summit and other reltited Eltpenses 

Vtnues, Food, A«ommod1ti.on and transportation Servicecs, 

Registration {HR Prime p,oerams such u en,plyee ori,enutions., Jtarnin1 
and development, Wellness Proccam, PfWs.t PWO and SeniOf Citizens 

Vanous Offices No 
Procr•ms. Odlers: Unive.rsitv•wfde semln•r and plannlnc 
workshop/write shop, LOC'al/lnternatlonal Conferences. Summit and 
other rellted exs,fnsts 1etMtits 

Mod♦ of Pr~ mient 

alternatlVe method 
alterna•AI• 
al!•rnatlve method 
alternative method 
a tv•rna1i• 
attl!roative method 
afternatlve: method 
alter.ut! ... m 
alt1tr ve mettM>d 
alte,rnatlve method 
al1ernativt" method 
•lt•rn ,hod 

alternatiw method 

.. ,,.,,.,..,i .... 

,ttematlw method 
alternatlw method 

&hernatill't mtthod 

al ternati,... method 

alttrn.a~ me:thod 

elternativt mtthod 

alternati've method 

alternative method 

afternatlve method 
alternative method 

alternative method 

alternativt method 

Philippine Normal University 
Annual Procurement Plan (APP) 

GAA/STF FY 2024 
Visavas 

Schtoekt .. fOt hc!t PrOC:IIINmtnl AelMty 

"~•-•nl1 SutrffllulONO Noele• °' Co1"11,ac1 , c;i,Mingol 
.,..-.lngof8ids Ill-ward ·-""'"' 

1st • 4th Quarter 
1st • 4th Quartet 
1st • 4th Quartff 
1st • 4th Quatter 
1.St • 4th Oultt.tf 
1st • 4th Qu1rter 
1st • 4th Quarter 
ht - 4th Cluarter 
1st • 4th Quarter 
1st. 4th Qu.rter 
1st • 4th O.u•rter 
1st • 4th Quarter 

ut • 4th Quarter 

1.St - 4th Quan.,-
1st • 4th Quartet 
1st • 4th Quarte< 

ln - 4th Quarter 

1st • 4th Quarter 

1st • 4th Quart tr 

1st · 4th<lul.rttr 

1st • 4th Quarter 

1st • 4th Quartet 

1st. 4th Quarter 

1st • 4th Qutitter 

1st • 4th Quarter 

1st - 4th Quart.et 

Source of Funds 

GM 

GAA 
r.AA 

Slf&Oth-tt 
Fiduda,y Fund 

GAA&STF 

GAA& STF 

Esti"Utt♦d 8~tt (PhP) R♦matQ 

(Expllfnfft,g 
dwlngts tom lhe 

0.h•rfld\lCla,y .,..) 
TOQI GM STF co f\lnd 

500.000.0C S00000.00 -
'"' 000.00 650000.00 

-

4,865.000.00 1,1,s.000.00 3.120,000,00 I 

-
1,250,000.00 soo.000.00 750:-.00 

~800.000.00 S00,000.00 1,300,000.00 
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• • n•h•rln ll IMa•-1•" N• •tter.natM!' method 1st • 4th \lUartH GAA & 5Tf 7 
F~•ien •l No afterna _, 1st • 4th Quartet ~ 

FillDinilna Booa:s Library No 1tternat1.,. method 1st • 4th Ouattet 
9 Utllilles GM 1.600.000.00 1,600,000.00 

Water Se!V,c:e-s FMAS No altemaliw method bt • 4thQu.a1ter 
El@ctrkltv Services FMAS No alte rnative method lS-t 0 4thQUlrttf" 

10 Communication GM 810.000,00 810,000.00 I 
Postaoe and Cour9ff Se~s Various Offices No aJlernative method 1.st • 4th Qu-arter STf 40,.000J)O ,0,000.00 I 
Telephone (landlinl!/PABX Service) Various Offices No 1lternatiw method lSt • 4th Quarter _J 
Teleohone (Moblie)/P<e ~id cards and otMr related items various Offlces No ahunatlw method 1st. 4th Quarter ' lnte-rntt Subscriotions fMaln and Sack-uo lnternen I 

11 General/M•lntena.nce ~kes FMAS No afternatiw method 1st • 4th Quart•r GM 3,840_.000.00 3,840,000.00 I 
Janitorial SeMC:es FMAS YES Publlc blddlog 4thQ2023 I lst0.2024 
Steurity Strvi~.s FMAS YES Publle Biddio,: 4thQ2023 I ls.t02024 
Other Gene.r1I Serdces FMAS No alterNtive method ht · 4th Qua,,te, STF 1.2so.000.00 l,2SD,000.00 

-· 
Elevator, Alrcond,tionlng Uniu and EIKttlul Room l'nlintenance. and 
othtr tkctrkal and m«ha.ni~I equipment and other seNkes such as 

fMAS NO alternatM methOd h t · 4th Qu1rtef 
food/caterinj: ~Mees. seMCe provider for AVP. audio and video sound 
system and other ,e-Jattd items 

-
Pro\'tslon for Pest Conlrol / Contraa for Htu,d Waste Manacement fMAS No a~ernulve mtthod 1st • 4th Quarter 

12 Professional Setvk~s Various Offic•.s No a1tern1tlw rnethlxl 1st • 4th Quarter GM 250.000.00 
--

250,000.00 
Ltaal Services Various Offices No a!te.l'Nltiw method 1st. 4th Quarter 
AudftiM Sef\ll«s Various Off IC.es No a!ttrNlive method 1st • 4th Quarter -
Consultancy and other refatf!d m1lnlnc Sff'Vkts-ncludinc I.SO, PQA. 

v1r1o-.n Offkes No aJterNtlve method Jn-4th Quaner STf 1.000.000.00 cope,. Accreditttiot1, OS Star and THE. and other related servt«s 
1.000.000.00 

13 Rec1ir and Maintenance Vo(ious Offices No alternattve method 1.$.t • 4th <lwrtet GM S00,000.00 500,000.00 
lulldlnc a nd St,ucture Maintenance (Technology 8uild1ng. Ac.ad♦mic 
8uildlng. CTl. Green 8uildine,. Oo,nito,y. and a11 buildincs and 
structures of PNU \lisavas) 

fMAS No ahernatlve method lJ.t • 4th Quarter 3,639,000.00 3,639,000.00 

Offlc.e [nuiDment Various Offices No a1ternatiw method 1st • 4th Quart•r GM S20,000.00 200-.00 320,00000 

Repalt and prewndve maintenance of Printing maehlnts, 
Photocopvfng/Oupllc.ationg machintt, computinc device, appliace, V1rious Olfic:ts No altemttlw method bt • 4th Quartet 
mecf.cal and dental equipment. and other offtet equipment 

C.llbfatlon of m.dkal e-q\Jpment, Oental, Laborator~s and other 
Vanous OffKes No 1..,u1---n1 alternati'lle method 1.n • 4th Quarter SOD.ODD.OD 

500,000.00 
Motor Ve.hide Maintenance FMAS No alternative method lst • 4th Quarter GM 100,000.00 100,000.00 
Furniture and n x:tures V,rlous Off,ee.s No atternatiw method 1st • 4th Quart...- GM 30,000.00 30,000.00 
Othtr P,operty Plant and Equipment (lndudlng Water tanks, Elettrlol 
Panel Boards, Electrical Room a.nd other mechanlcal and tJtctt1cal FMAS No a1ternati\'e method 1.n • 4th Quartet GM 100,000.00 100.000.00 
eauiomentl 

14 Taxes, tnsurance PYemlums and Othe.r Fees GM 180,000.00 180000.00 
Fldellrv Bond P,emiums Various Offices No 1st • 4th Quarte, STF 20,000.00 20000.00 
lruurance Expenses (Properties. buildlfCS, vehicles, paintings 1nd other 

FMAS No aherl'Wlliw method 1~ul-ntl 1st • 4th Quafter STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 

Taxes. Duties and ~ses STF 80.000.00 80-.00 

Student Insurance oss No alternative l"l'lethod lst • 4th Quarter Other Fiduc:itry 
100.000.00 100.00000 Fund 

15 Other MOOE GM 29S,000.00 295.000.00 
Ad-.iertiSll"IIP &---ses Various Offk+s No a1tunatlve method bt • 4th Quarter 
PrintiNr 1nd Pvbllcation Exo.nses Various Off.ces No ahe.rnatlve method ht • 4th Ouarter STf 90,000.00 90,000.00 
Rent Expenses (eqt.ll.pment/~hlcle/venut/800th and e1,nopy Ttnt, 
Po,table Toeleu/UO 1nd $OUnCI sys.tem/Event Management and Flower 

Various Offices No •lte-1n1till't' method bl • 4th Quartc, atran,e,s) • •for University events, work.shops, confetenu, and other 
retatfd activities 
lib<a,y and Other Readil'llll M1te1ills SubKtlptlon Various Offices No alterNtlw method I.st • 4th Quarter 
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Other Sub.sc.rf-·' · - E -· · nses Various Offices No atu,rnatiYe method bt • 4th Qu.rter ---
•Domain name re,.istration Various Offices No ahernatlw method 1st • 4th Quuter . ·-•Software lkenses (Adobe, eoocle wotks.,.ce, MS Office and ottler 
related llcenses1 Various Off,cu No afternatlw method 1st • 4th Quarter 

Architec.tur-al Softwue 

Facebook Boostl- Various Offices No alternative method ht • 4th Quartff 
,_ 

Firewall VulousOfti~ No alternatlve method 1st • 4th Quarter 
Anti1ffrus Various OffkiH No alternative method 1st • 4th Quatter 
Authentidtv software subs.cf'IMion 

Video Conferenclrwr 
SoclcKt I-·· · and o ther related subs.cri"'dons 

OTHERS 
Provision for Facilities lmn.rovement and Eouloment 

Replacement of Oefealve Units of Ceillng Fal\S in the Various -
ClaSStOOffl$ 

•MAS No alternative method 1st • 4th Quarter 

Rtn.lacement and ·~-din• of Sound Sv1t~ at various wnues FMAS No tlte,native method ht • 4th Qi.Jerter . 
Othe-r Fadl1tles rm ..... ove.ment ancii;uioments: FMAS No alternative method 1st • 4th Qvartet 

ICT repa,n and ma,nten.ance • ICT equlpme,ntfanfmtrvc:ture (uPCfidinc 
of Aber Optic Clblt, Access Switches with flbe, module. HCI software 

licenses. upCfade of setVers, computer upgrades, goggle wodcspace, Various Offices No 1hernat1ve method lSt • 4th <luMttf 
\lfdoeconferencing. ventlf.ation system of da~ centtr, UPS ~ntenance, 
CCTV maintenance, Core switch maintenance, upcrade of WIFI 

Office -ui"'ment and furniturH and frxtures Vanous Offices No altematiw method 1st• 4th Quarter 
U,.,,•,-di"" of w .ntilatlon of various facillties Various OfflC'es No alternative method 1st • 4th Quarter 
Ucensure Examination for Profe"ional lHchers ILEPTJ Re-.4ew Ac.demits No alternative method 2nd • 3rd Quarter 
National Quall"- ~- - E111mlnation for SC:hool Heads fNQ£SH1 

Research P:und for Sl)t'dal Pro'--· for PBRGJ 
Culture and <---· Sun.plies a.nd equipments 

PWEBSS KMO No attt rMtive method lSt • 4th Quarter 
Other Fiducia ry 

750,000.00 750,000.00 
Fund 

Adm,"ion fet {PNVAT) OS> No atternatfve method 1st•4thQuarte-r Other Fkfuc;ia ry 
350,000.00 lS0.000.00 

Fund 
Student Council 

Student Government Other fidud ary 
147,000.0< 147,000.00 Fund 

Torch Ot:her Fiduciary 
294,000.00 29C,OOO.OO 

Fund 
On-line Commons 
CTL()ewlo--·-t 

Srudent THchi,.. . 
SutMOtiJ 10.S4S,OOO.OO 
8. LOCALLY fUNOEO PROJECTS 

Malntenn.-ce and Othe.r Oner.-rtln• u-nses fM00£I 

1. CoNfuct of Activities for Cufture and Spotts Oewtopment o.,Jture & Sports Ho alternative method 1.st • 4th Quarter 

Other MOOE 
2. Student Assistance Proirram oss No alternttive method 1st • 4th Quarter 
Subsld les•others 

3. lnhstructore and Smart campus Development, ()perationatitat,on of 
FMAS No a lternative method Ut • 4th Quarter fa«•lo-face das~s and VP&radincfProcwement of Equ1pme.nt 

Other Machinery and Eq_uipment 

Sub-total 

Caoltal Outla111co, 
trutallatlon of Buildl .... Mana:ire.menlS¥stem FMAS No alternativt method 1st • 4th OiJ•rttr 

lnfrasttuctute and Smart Campus Oe'lttopment Operationafiiation of 
fMAS No alternativt mtthod 1st • 4th Quarter faee•t0•f•ee classes and Upgrading/Procurement of Equipment 

I ,..,.11 , ., ,,. 1 ,v ,tl.', L lii''flVl, , ...,1 1 1 
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School BuildinitS 

01her Madwnt<v and Equ1prntttt FMAS No •fternat,·..e method 1St • 4th Quan.er 

F'urnttt.W"es and Fixtures VarJou:s Offius No aftc-m1tlw method lrt • 4th Qu.rt.et 
Other Mac:h,neries •nd [qufomenu Vanous: Offices: No afterNWte method I.st. 4th Q.~rter 

Sub-total 

Touil-l.ocahy•ful'\dtd Pl'ojects 

I 
G,andTot-al 

I 
Prepared by Cewfied Fund$ Availabf• I~ Ape,ropriate Funos Av~I.Ole 

JANIN~~'t. ESPANOLA sARA£,;,,;,t&'Ga1aAs 
Accountant I 

Etldorsed by: 

~ -~-GUCERIA LYNG. GARANCHO, EdD 
Cnawman. BAC 

C&p,uil Outtay 
and01htt 713,000.00 

Ftd1J01ary fund 

Capital Outlav 60,000.00 

27,113,000.00 l0,.S45,o::t0.00 

Recommend Ire Approwl 

DENMARK~N, PhD 
£kf<'UttYe Olre<tor end PrO¥Ost 

S00,000.00 213,000.00 

60,ooorv. 

ll,104.000.00 <Ml moo ~!174,0IXJ.()() 

1/ App(OV8'l by 

BER A.PhD 
Office of the Pre5'dent 

(1,204,000.00) 
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PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY MINDANAO 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2024 

Code Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User Is this an Early Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 
(PAP) Procurement Advertisement/ Subm issionl Not ice of Contract Funds Total MOOE co (brief descr iption of 

Activi ty? Post ing of Opening of Award Signing Program/Activity/Proj 
(Yes/No) IBIREI B id s ect) 

Travelling Expenses Ai:tni,istl'at:ion'Ac»erric-s NO Direct Contraccing 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 500,000.00 500,000.00 

Training Expenses Ai:tni,istl'at:ion'Ac»erric-s NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 600,000.00 600,000.00 

Office Supplies Elq)enses Admf'listl'at:ion'Ac.»erric-s NO NP-53.5 .Aqency-,o-.A(lency. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er GoP 800,000.00 800,000.00 

Medical. Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expen Admf'listl'at:ion'Ac.»erric-s NO Shopping 52. L b 1s t to 4th quart.er GoP 60,000.00 60,000.00 

FueJ. OiJ and Lubricants Eiq:,enses Admf'listl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er GoP 200,000.00 200,000.00 

Kno.<E<lge 
TeXlbooks and lnstruetional Materi.lls E)Q)enses U.o,y NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er GoP 350,000.00 350,000.00 ·- Omer Supplies and Materials Exp,ens.es Ai:tni,istl'at:ion'Ac»erric-s NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 690,000.00 690,000.00 Revision base on ABM 

Pos<age and Courie.r Seivices Ai:tni,istl'at:ion NO Direct Contraccing 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 25,000.00 25,000.00 - Telephone Expenses-mobile Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO Direct Contraccing 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 200,000.00 200,000.00 
Expe,ses - Telephone Expenses-!.mdline Ai:tni,istl'at:ion NO Direct Contraccing 1s t to 4th quart.er GoP 120,000.00 120.000.00 Expe,ses - Internet Subscription Elq:,enses Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO Direct Contraccing 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 225,000.00 225,000.00 
Expe,ses 

Legal Services Ai:tni,istl'at:ion'Ac»erric-s NO Direct Contraccing 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 40.000.00 40.000.00 

Consultancy Senrices Ai:tni,istl'at:ion'Ac»erric-s NO Direct Contraccing 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 70,000.00 70,000.00 - Janf!orial Services Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO C.Ompetitive Bidding 1st to 2nd quarter GoP 1.500.000.00 1.500.000.00 Expe,ses - Security Services Ai:tni,istl'at:ion NO C.Ompetitive Bidding 1st ::o 2nd quarter GoP t ,800.000.00 1.800.000.00 Expe,ses - Insurance Expenses Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO NP-53.5 Aqency-:-.o-.A(lency 1s t to 4th quart.er GoP 250,000.00 250,000.00 
Expe,ses 

Labor and Wages Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 300,000.00 300,000.00 
for minor repairs and 
nuin1enance 

Advertising eJq:>enses Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er GoP 45.000.00 45.000.00 

Printing ang Publicat ion Hip Edwcatk11 NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 100,000.00 100.000.00 
for e)Q)enses during events 

Representltion ei,:penses Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 75,000.00 75,000.00 where Can-pus 
representation is invited 

Rents - Equipment Hip Edwcatk11 NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 100,000.00 100.000.00 

Kno.<E<lge 
Library and Other Reading Materials Subscriptic U.o,y NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 50,000.00 50,000.00 ·- Ocher Subscription Elq:,enses Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er GoP 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Repairs and Maimenance--Building and Omer St Ai:tni,istl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 2nd to 4.h quarter GoP 500,000.00 500,000.00 

Repairs and Maimenance - Office Equipment Ai:tni,istl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 2nd to 4.h quarter GoP 200,000.00 200,000.00 

Repairs and Maimenance - Mo:or Vehicles Ai:tni,istl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t :io 4th quart.er GoP 150,000.00 150.000.00 

Repairs and Main1enance - Fumiture and Foctur Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 2nd to 4m quarter GoP t 00.000.00 100.000.00 

Repairs and Main1enance - Ocher Property, Plar Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 2nd to 4m quarter GoP t 00.000.00 100.000.00 

Faculty and Staff Development 

FaciAtyand 
Training Expenses At:;Jderri.cs/Altrwvstl'a6on NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 200,000.00 200,000.00 s,,«O.V, 

FaciAtyand 
Travelling Expenses At:;Jderri.cslAlinf'listl'at:ion NO 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 118,000.00 118.000.00 S,OIIOM 

Curriculum Develo pment 

FaciAtyand 
Training Expenses At:;Jderri.cs/Altrwvstl'a6on NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 100,000.00 100.000.00 s,,«O.V, 

FaciAtyand 
Travelling Expenses At:;Jderri.cslAlinf'listl'at:ion NO 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 50,000.00 50,000.00 s,,«O.V, 

Omer Supplies and Materials Exp,ens.es At:;Jderri.cs/Altrwvstl'a6on NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b Pll l l.~1'111!111:<IWtlMMA I. Ul"IVERSITY lnco~ 168,750.00 168.750.00 

Student Development HO A RO o •· IU , G t:.ST~ 

Training Expenses Acaderrics I SASU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1St t~II ( • •v t- .u lnc:o hP 95,000.00 95,000.00 

Travelling Expenses Acaderrics I SASU NO 1s t to 4th quart.e1 - . In= ,.. 80,000.00 80,000.00 Re;)]igned budget 

Omer MOOE At:;Jderri.cs! SASU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1" 1Wttl11111 ~& . . ,,- ,_ ~-.... 
lnco w 133,000.00 53,000.00 Re;)]igned budget 

Facilit ies Development 1111 1~ ! ·-· 



 

Ocher MOOE Ai:tnrlist!'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 118,750.00 1 tB.750.00 

Office Equipment. Fumitures and Equipment Ai:tnrlist!'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 200,000.00 200,000.00 

Research Services 

ICT E<ppme,,t, F"""" & F"1re, Office Ec,i,.,..,,i(Serni, 
Research Ser\•ioes Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 70,000.00 70,000.00 

E,pe,,dal,le) NO 

Printing and Publication ei,:penses clo MEJ Research Ser\•ioes NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Extension Services 

Training Supplies and Expenses for Extension S e-,.,. NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Travelling Expenses for Exten sion Services e-,.,. NO 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 20,000.00 20,000.00 

Omer Supplies and Materials Exp,enses e-,.,. NO Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 155,000.00 155.000.00 

Mandatory Reserve Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 255,000.00 255,000.00 

Ocher MOOE i:ir Proctuccion ASBUO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 255,000.00 255,000.00 

COMMJN FUND 

FUO"ICial 
Asset and ·-Pl'O"lision for Janhorial Se.Mees Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO Public Bidding INP-53.9 - Sm.311 Value Procurement 1st to 2nd quarter Income 100,000.00 100.000.00 -~ 

Pl'O"lision for Security Services Ai:tnrlist!'at:ion NO Public Bidding INP-53.9 - Sm.311 Value Procurement 1st to 2nd quarter Income 300,000.00 300,000.00 Due to wage increase 

O\<ll1y Quality Assurance Supplies and Materials 
(16.0ffice NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 203,8 14.00 203.8 14.00 ReaJigned budget Assir.inoe Expenses 

ISO Certification (16.0ffice NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 250,000.00 250,000.00 ReaJigned budget 

Office & ICT Equipment, Furnitures and Fixtures (16.0ffice NO Shopping 52. 1.b 2nd to 4m quarter Income 289,000.00 289,000.00 ReaJigned budget 

Quality Assurance Document Management Sys (16.0ffice NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 2nd to 3rd quarter Income 48.000.00 48.000.00 ReaJigned budget 

Center for Teaching and Leaming Acciwi:es GEELU NO Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 120,000.00 120.000.00 

PNUl.O Omer Supplies and Materials Exp,enses - Maint~ Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 350,000.00 350,000.00 ReaJigned budget 

PNUl.O Office and Other Equipment Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 600,000.00 600,000.00 

ICT Equip.men; Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 700,000.00 700.000.00 

~ .l'ld:Ret'ICW\T.Mof PNU ~t.~ es• Dorm) Ai:tnrlist!'at:ion NO Public Bidding INP-53.9 - Sm.311 Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 2,000,000.00 2.000,000.00 funded by PNU Manila 

~.l'ld:Ret'ICW\T.MofPNU~t.~_Mer1'sOorm) Ai:tnrlist!'at:ion NO Public Bidding INP-53.9 - Sm.311 Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er Income t ,000.000.00 1.000.000.00 funded by PNU Manila 

Perime::er fence Ai:tnrlist!'at:ion NO Public Bidding INP-53.9 - Sm.311 Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er Income t ,000.000.00 1.000.000.00 ReaJigned budget 

Ecumenical chapel Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO Public Bidding INP-53.9 - Sm.311 Value Procurement 2nd to 4.h quarter Income 500,000.00 500,000.00 ReaJigned budget 

Repairs and Maimenance Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO Public Bidding INP-53.9 - Sm.311 Value Procurement 3rd to 4th quarter Income 500,000.00 500,000.00 ReaJigned budget 

Fumi,u:re and F octures /J,,t:;Jdern.cs/Altrwvstl'a6on NO Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 700,000.00 700.000.00 
u.iii.te.w!CI 

Spo,ts Cultural 

Maintenance and other Operating Expenses o.e.rai NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 114,829.94 114 .829.94 ReaJigned budget 

Cultural and Extram.iral Programs Ei,:penses o.e.rai NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 100,000.00 100.000.00 

MERC Phase II Qi,.,~ NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er Income t 50,000.00 150.000.00 NO FUNDS AVAILABLE 

Training Expenses Qi,.,~ NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1s t to 4th quart.er Income t 00,000.00 100.000.00 

Cul:t.te.n:f 

Spo,ts Athletic 

SportS Equipments Ath"eiic.-s NO Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 100,000.00 100.000.00 

ExtralTl.lral Activities Ath"eiic.-s NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 100,000.00 100.000.00 

Ocher MOOE and EXlramural Atl'Leiic.-s NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 55 1,74 1.94 551.74 1.94 

Kno.ie<lge 
Library ·-Books U.o,y NO Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 350,000.00 350,000.00 

E_joumals U.o,y NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b Income 290,000.00 290,000.00 ReaJigned budget 

Ocher MOOE U.o,y NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 200,000.00 200,000.00 

M e<kaJ/Dental 

Medical / £>ental Equipment M.<fc:IVOerralCb1ic NO Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er Income 200,000.00 200,000.00 

Medical Supplies M.<fcJV Oenbl Cinic NO Shopping 52. 1.b 1 ,:; t •- .. . .. 200,000.00 200,000.00 

Medicines and Various Equipment M.<fcJV Oenbl Cinic NO Shopping 52. 1.b r mt,lcl'~-~"'l UNIVF.RSIT lncom 150,000.00 150.000.00 

Kno.ie<lge o vt\ " 1J"Ut r,. S", V S", l '" I~ 

M~ Laboratory AP PROVED 
Labora:ory Supplies ,._olo')' NO Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t to 4th quart.er _. In~ 43.500.00 43.500.00 Budget adjustment 

OTHER ADU CMRYRNI H 1'"'t1 lu1if'ln, N B.: l/_.._,,...,_ ) . "I., .. . 
A 

A. Self Liquic -- lh1~: II IV L""L .- ·-· Dormitory Supplies and Other MOOE Ai:tnrlistl'at:ion NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52. 1.b 1s t :io 4th quart.er Income 200,000.00 200,000.00 



 

B. lncomeG 

C. Reguta- T 

Total 

Preschool Operations Supplies and Equipments __ ,.... 
LET Review and Final Coaching Supplies and M 

Student Te3Ching Uniform I School Uniform --Student Govenvnen.t Supplies. Materials and 
Cl<he,E,q,enses 

Torch Publication Proctue(ion Expenses 

Insurance Expenses for Students 

epnumndanao (PWEBBS) 

NSTP Fee (L TS and ROTC Operatiog Expenses 

Yearbook 2019 Production and Pubkation EXDE 

Yearbook 2018 Production and Publication EXDI!! 

Yearbook 2017 Production and Publication EXDI!! 

Yearbook 2022 Production and Publication EXDI!! 

Yearbook 2023 Production and Pubkation EXDE 

Yearbook 2024 Production and Pubkation EXDE 

Scholarship supplies. equipment 

Student Council-Graduate supplies 

Normal Lights{MEJ) Publication e}q)enses 

On-line Corrrnons supplies. equipment 

SCUAA supplies eiq:,enses 

Accountable Fonns 

Documentary st30'J)S 

Chect books 

Prepared by: 

J EANETTE T.GONGORA 
Chair, Bids and Awards Committee 

Recommending Approval: 

~ 11'1 -~-~ 
AD EL YNE M. COSTELO-ABREA 

Executive Director and Provost 

- NO t-F-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

ASBUO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

AcadetniC$ NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO t-F-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO t-F-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO t-F-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 

MSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

AcadetniC$ NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO t-F-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO t-F-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO t-F-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO Shopping 52.1.b 

Rl'U NO t-F-53.9 - Small Value Procurement. Shopping 52.1.b 

MISU NO Shopping 52.1.b 

SASU NO Shopping 52.1.b 

Caahiering NO Direct Conttaccing 

Caahiering NO Direct ConttaCUlg 

1s t to 4th quarter Income 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1st quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

1s t to 4th quarter 

Certified Funds Available/ Certified Appropriate 
Funds Available: 

JASMIN A. MORGADO 
Accountant II 

Approved: 

alr:r / TUGA, PhD 

I::Ident 

1.078.908.00 1,078.908.00 

690,790.63 690.790.63 

2 19,0 16.58 2 19.0 16.58 

150,000.00 150.000.00 

870,311.00 870.3 11.00 

110,000.00 110.000.00 

1.560.000.00 1,560.000.00 

137,001.00 137.001.00 

632,205.00 632,205.00 

623.155.00 623.155.00 

664,000.00 664,000.00 

406,700.00 406,700.00 

500,000.00 500,000.00 

650,000.00 660,000.00 

50,000.00 50,000.00 

50,000.00 50,000.00 

100,000.00 100.000.00 

200,000.00 200,000.00 

300,000.00 300,000.00 

130,000.00 130.000.00 

6,500.00 6,500.00 

31,957,973.09 26,277,973.09 

Pllll,IPPINF, NORMAL lii\'IV[RSIT\' 
tiOARO or Rt:Gf:NTS 

Budget acfrustment 

Unutilized funds from prior ye 

I 
Unutilized funds from prior ye .us 

I 
I 

Unutiized funds from prior ye .us 

Budget acfrustment 

S,600,000.00 


